BID TABULATION PAGE 1

SB022-25 S.R. 81 and S.R. 138 Roundabout DOT Project Gas Department

Gas Depai	tinent	Gunter Construction Company		Primoris Distribution Services		Southern Pipeline, LLC		W.L. Griffin Company, LLC.			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPR	OX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Base Project	•									
1	Warranties & Bonds	1	LS	\$16,285.50	\$16,285.50	\$20,488.01	\$20,488.01	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,516.99	\$10,516.99
2	Remobilization	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,554.94	\$2,554.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	2" Polyethylene Bore	100	LF	\$210.47	\$21,047.00	\$74.53	\$7,453.00	\$32.64	\$3,264.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
4	6" Polyethylene Bore	6100	LF	\$65.71	\$400,831.00	\$36.49	\$222,589.00	\$55.12	\$336,232.00	\$59.63	\$363,743.00
5	8" Steel Open Trench	168	LF	\$330.19	\$55,471.92	\$166.01	\$27,889.68	\$113.98	\$19,148.64	\$100.00	\$16,800.00
6	4" Steel Bore	252	LF	\$183.47	\$46,234.44	\$92.97	\$23,428.44	\$192.86	\$48,600.72	\$65.00	\$16,380.00
7	12" Steel Open Trench	336	LF	\$213.93	\$71,880.48	\$248.85	\$83,613.60	\$333.62	\$112,096.32	\$135.00	\$45,360.00
8	6" Polyethylene Tie-in	2	EA	\$9,121.44	\$18,242.88	\$6,407.74	\$12,815.48	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
9	4" Polyethylene Tie-in	4	EA	\$5,694.11	\$22,776.44	\$5,653.10	\$22,612.40	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
10	2" Polyethylene Tie-in	4	EA	\$5,566.05	\$22,264.20	\$4,755.17	\$19,020.68	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
11	Service Tie-over Shortside	10	EA	\$3,216.28	\$32,162.80	\$1,432.97	\$14,329.70	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
12	Service Tie-over Longside	10	EA	\$5,146.05	\$51,460.50	\$2,027.40	\$20,274.00	\$1,983.33	\$19,833.30	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
13	Service Replacement Insert/Re-dig	6	EA	\$5,360.47	\$32,162.82	\$2,204.57	\$13,227.42	\$1,652.78	\$9,916.68	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
14	Shortside	7	EA	\$6,432.56	\$45,027.92	\$2,605.40	\$18,237.80	\$2,701.79	\$18,912.53	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00
15	Service Replacement Insert/Re-dig	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$573.19	\$5,731.90	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
16	Longside	1	EA	\$5,767.13	\$5,767.13	\$15,672.49	\$15,672.49	\$21,675.00	\$21,675.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
17	Locate Station Installation	1	EA	\$30,711.75	\$30,711.75	\$30,472.71	\$30,472.71	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
18	Regulator Station Installation	1	EA	\$19,711.75	\$19,711.75	\$18,717.94	\$18,717.94	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	12" Steel Tap and Stop	1	EA	\$8,711.75	\$8,711.75	\$13,138.06	\$13,138.06	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
20	8" Steel Tap and Stop	95	CY	\$1,017.85	\$96,695.75	\$903.20	\$85,804.00	\$327.00	\$31,065.00	\$410.00	\$38,950.00
21	4" Steel Side Tap	500	LF	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$186.00	\$93,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00

BID TABULATION PAGE 2

22	Flowable Fill	500	LF	\$88.00	\$44,000.00	\$129.34	\$64,670.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	
23	Add for Rock Bore	1	Daily Rate	\$354.90		\$6,431.70		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00		
24	Add for Blast/Hammer Rock	1	Daily Rate	\$266.18		\$4,812.00		\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00		
	Total				\$1,130,946.03		\$835,741.25		\$896,244.19		\$711,649.99	

## Recommended Vendor:

W.L. Griffin Company, LLC. 134 Hickory Flat Road Gillsville, GA 30543 706-677-1373 westly@wlgriffincompany.com